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THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 3609 OF 27TH FEBRUARY, 1952. 

LEGISLATION. 

THE STATUTE LAWS OF CYPRUS 
No. 3 OP 1952. 

A LAW TO REGULARIZE CERTAIN PAYMENTS MADE IN THE 
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED ON THE THIRTY-FIRST 

DAY OF DECEMBER, 1950. 

A. B. WRIGHT,] [20th February, 1952. 
Governor. 

W HEREAS the Appropriation (No. 2) Law, 1950, made 17 of i9co. 
certain provision for defraying the charges of the 

Government of Cyprus for the twelve months ended on 
the thirty-first day of December, 1950, and whereas it is 
necessary to make certain additional provision for the 
public service for the said period. 

B E it therefore enacted by His Excellency the Governor 
and Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as 
follows:— 

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary short title. 
Appropriation Law, 1952. 

(13) 



14 

Supplemen
tary 
appropria
tion of 
£1,260,818 
for the 
twelve 
months 
ended 
the 31st 
December, 
1950. 
17 of 1950. 

2. The sums of money set forth in the Schedule to this 
Law, having been expended in respect of the establishments 
or services therein mentioned beyond the amounts granted 
for those services for the twelve months ended on the 
thirtyfirst day of December, 1950, by the Appropriation 
(No. 2) Law, 1950, such sums are hereby declared to have 
been duly laid out and expended in defraying the charges 
of the Government of Cyprus for those twelve months 
and are hereby approved, allowed and granted in addition 
to the sums mentioned for those establishments and 
services in the said Law. 

Γ ΤΓ A 

1. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

11. 
12. 
13. 
19. 
20. 
22. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
33. 
36. 
37. 

SCHEDULE. 

H.E. the Governor 
Agriculture 
Antiquities 
AttorneyGeneral 
General Clerical Staff 
Inland Revenue 
Judicial 
Miscellaneous 
Pensions and Gratuities 
Post Office 
Public Works Annually Recurrent. 
Public Works Nonrecurrent 
Railway 
Treasury 
Costofliving Allowances . . 
Longterm Loans and Advances . 

£ 

592 
. . 12,983 

690 
2,541 
2,204 
9,669 

562 
. . 19,392 

7,783 
. . 17,632 
. . < 99,821 
. . 73,474 

8,705 
455 

. . 112,024 
. . 898,291 

£1,266,818 

20th February, 1952. 
J. FLETCHERCOOKE, 

Colonial Secretary. 


